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ENGLISH
Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold. May also contain soya, egg, nuts and other 

cereals containing gluten.
CRUNCHY GRANOLA (1 x 220 g). Wholegrain Oat Clusters. Ingredients: Whole Grain Rolled Oats (82%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Oat 

Flour, Salt, Molasses, Cinnamon, Preservative (Mixed Tocopherols). 
APPLE CINNAMON CEREAL (1 x 220 g). Apple and Cinnamon Flavour Multi Grain Cereal. Multi Grain Cereal (62%) [Hard Red Winter Wheat, 

Soft White Wheat, Barley, Rye, Oats, Triticale (Wheat, Rye)], Sugar, Creamer [Maltodextrin, Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Emulsifier 
(Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Flavouring, Colour (Annatto Bixin), 
Emulsifier (Sodium Polyphosphate)], Dried Apple (1.2%) [Apple, Stabiliser (Calcium Stearate)], Apple Flavour Seasoning (Maltodextrin, 
Antioxidant (Extracts of Rosemary), Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Flavourings, Stabiliser (Acacia Gum)], Cream Flavour Powder 
[Maltodextrin, Flavouring], Molasses Powder (Molasses Powder, Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide)], Gelling Agent (Cellulose Gum), Ground 
Cinnamon (0.3%), Sea Salt, Vanilla Flavour Powder (Skimmed Milk Powder, Sugar, Vanilla Extract).

SAVOURY STROGANOFF (1 x 230 g). Dried Pasta with a Stroganoff Flavour Sauce (230 g). Ingredients: Dried Pasta (57%) [Durum Wheat 
Semolina, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Modified Starch, Creamer [Maltodextrin, Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate 
(Milk), Emulsifier (Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Flavouring, Colour 
(Annatto Bixin), Emulsifier (Sodium Hexametaphosphate)], Skimmed Milk Powder, Sea Salt, Dried Onion, Butter Flavour Powder [Whey Powder 
(Milk), Enzyme Modified Butter (Milk), Maltodextrin, Salt, Butter Powder (Milk), Gelling Agent (Guar Gum), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)], 
Beef Flavour Seasoning [Flavouring, Salt, Yeast Extract], Mushroom Powder, Cream Flavour Powder [Maltodextrin, Cream Flavouring], Garlic 
Powder, Vegetable Powder [Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Carrot, Dehydrated Celery, Sugar, Corn Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Sunflower Oil, 
Dextrose, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract, Mixed Tocopherols), Gelling Agent (Guar Gum), Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, Flavouring], Parsley, 
Sugar, Black Pepper. 

PASTA ALFREDO. Dried Pasta with a Cheese Flavour Sauce (1 x 234 g). Ingredients: Dried Pasta (38%) [Durum Wheat Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous 
Sulphate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Creamer [Maltodextrin, Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Emulsifier (Dipotassium 
Phosphate, Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Flavouring, Colour (Annatto Bixin), Emulsifier (Sodium 
Hexametaphosphate)], Modified Starch, Parmesan Cheese Flavour Powder (7.7%) [Whey Powder (Milk), Maltodextrin, Buttermilk Powder, 
Parmesan Cheese Flavouring, Salt], Sweet Whey (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Dried Onion, Maltodextrin, Aged Cheddar Cheese Flavour 
Powder (1.5%) [Maltodextrin, Whey Powder (Milk), Cheese Flavouring, Salt, Autolysed Yeast Extract], Sea Salt, Cheddar Cheese Flavour 
Powder (1.1%) [Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Flavouring, Whey Powder (Milk), Corn Starch, Salt, Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Gelling 
Agent (Guar Gum), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Gelling Agent (Guar Gum), Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, 
Flavouring], Dried Parsley, Pepper. 

CHICKEN FLAVOUR SOUP WITH DRIED PASTA (1 x 175 g). Ingredients: Dried Pasta (52%) [Durum Wheat Semolina, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Maltodextrin, Dehydrated Vegetables, (Onion, Carrot, Celery, Garlic), Yeast Extract, Sea Salt, Chicken Base 
[Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Dried Parsley, Spices, Colour (Curcumin), Anticaking Agent 
(Silicon Dioxide), Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, Flavouring], Worcestershire Sauce Powder [Worcestershire Sauce (Vinegar, Molasses, Glucose 
Syrup, Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel), Garlic, Sucrose, Spices, Tamarind, Flavouring), Maltodextrin], Black Pepper, Turmeric Powder. 

SOUTHWEST RICE & BEANS (1 x 194 g). Long Grain Rice with Pinto Beans. Ingredients: Precooked Fortified Long Grain Rice (32%) [Long 
Grain Rice, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Folic Acid], Pinto Beans (17%), Modified Starch, Dehydrated Vegetables [Onion, Tomato, 
Corn, Garlic, Coriander], Cheddar Cheese Flavour Powder [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures Enzymes), Salt, Acidity 
Regulator (Lactic Acid), Flavourings], Creamer [Maltodextrin, Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Emulsifier (Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono-and 
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Flavouring, Colour (Annatto Bixin), Emulsifier (Sodium Hexametaphosphate)], 
Sweet Whey Powder (Milk), Chicken Base [Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Dried Parsley, 
Spices, Colour (Curcumin), Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Sea Salt, Spices, Sour Cream Flavour Powder [Butter Flavouring, Cultured Sour 
Cream (Milk), Flavouring (Milk, Cream Milk Powder (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Modified Starch, Gelling Agent (Guar Gum, Locust Bean 
Gum, Carrageenan), Sweet Buttermilk, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid)], Chilli Lime Flavouring (Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Red Pepper, 
Maltodextrin, Paprika Extract [Paprika, Canola Oil], Anti Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Flavourings], Black Pepper, Colour (Annatto Bixin, 
Beetroot Red), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). 

TOMATO BASIL SOUP WITH PASTA (1 x 212 g). Tomato & Basil Flavour Soup with Gluten Free Dried Pasta. Ingredients: Gluten Free Pasta 
(25%) [Corn Flour, Rice Flour, Pea Protein, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Creamer [Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup Powder, 
Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Dipotassium Phosphate), Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide)], 
Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Tomato Powder (1.8%), Sugar, Sea Salt, Tomato Flakes (1.8%), Paprika, Beef Flavour Seasoning [Yeast 
Extract, Flavouring, Salt, Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide)], Butter Flavour Seasoning [Whey Powder (Milk), Enzyme Modified Butter (Milk), 
Maltodextrin, Salt, Dehydrated Butter Powder (Milk), Gelling Agent (Guar Gum), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)], Gelling Agent (Guar Gum), 
Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, Flavouring], Dried Basil (15%), Black Pepper, Curcumin. 

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:
See individual pouch for heating instructions.
Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume pouch straight away.

EN NUTRITION INFORMATION
FR INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES
DE NÄHRWERTINFORMATIONEN
PL WARTOŚCI ODŻYWCZE
SE NÄRINGSINFORMATION
NL VOEDINGSWAARDEN

EN - CRUNCHY 
GRANOLA, 
FR - GRANOLA 
CROUSTILLANT, DE - 
KNUSPER-GRANOLA, PL 
- CHRUPIĄCA GRANOLA, 
SE - KRISPIG GRANOLA, 
NL - KROKANTE 
GRANOLA

EN - APPLE 
CINNAMON CEREAL, 
FR - CÉRÉALES À 
LA POMME ET À LA 
CANNELLE, DE - 
APFEL-ZIMT-MÜSLI, PL 
- PŁATKI Z JABŁKIEM 
I CYNAMONEM, 
SE - FLINGOR MED 
ÄPPLE & KANEL, 
NL - APPEL-KANEEL 
ONTBIJTGRANEN,

EN - SAVOURY 
STROGANOFF, 
FR - SAVOUREUX 
STROGANOFF, 
DE - WÜRZIGES 
STROGANOFF, 
PL - WYTRAWNY 
STROGONOW, SE - 
SMAKRIK STROGANOFF,  
NL - HARTIGE 
STROGANOFF

EN - PASTA ALFREDO, 
FR - PÂTES ALFREDO, 
DE - PASTA ALFREDO, 
PL - MAKARON Z 
SOSEM ALFREDO,  
SE - PASTA ALFREDO, 
NL - PASTA ALFREDOEN TYPICAL VALUES PER 100 g

FR VALEURS MOYENNES pour 100 g
DE TYPISCHE NÄHRWERTE PRO 100 g
PL WARTOŚCI TYPOWE W 100 g
SE TYPISKA VÄRDEN PER 100 g
NL GEMIDDELDE WAARDEN PER 100 g
Energy, Énergie, Energie, Wartość 
energetyczna, Energi, Energie

1680 kJ 1782 kJ 1579 kJ 1654 kJ
398 kcal 422 kcal 373 kcal 392kcal

Fat, Matières grasses, Fett, Tłuszcz, 
Fett, Vetten

8.2 g 6.0g 6.0g 8.5g

of which saturates, dont acides gras 
saturés, davon gesättigte Fettsäuren, 
w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone, 
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren, waarvan 
verzadigde vetzuren

0.9 g 2.0 g 2.6 g 4.2 g

Carbohydrate, Glucides, Kohlenhydrate, 
Węglowodany, Kolhydrat, Koolhydraten

71 g 80 g 67 g 68 g

of which sugars, dont sucres, davon 
Zucker, w tym cukry, varav sockerarter, 
waarvan suikers

27 g 24 g 8.6 g 14 g

Protein, Protéines, Eiweiß, Białko, 
Protein, Eiwit

9.1 g 8.0g 12 g 10 g

Salt, Sel, Salz, Sól, Salt, Zout 0.61 g 0.53 g 3.2 g 2.7 g

EN NUTRITION INFORMATION
FR INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES
DE NÄHRWERTINFORMATIONEN
PL WARTOŚCI ODŻYWCZE
SE NÄRINGSINFORMATION
NL VOEDINGSWAARDEN

EN - CHICKEN FLAVOUR SOUP WITH 
DRIED PASTA, FR - SOUPE GOÛT 
POULET AVEC PÂTES SÈCHES, DE - 
HÜHNERSUPPE MIT TROCKENPASTA, 
PL - ZUPA O SMAKU KURCZAKA Z 
SUCHYM MAKARONEM, SE - SOPPA 
MED KYCKLINGSMAK MED TORKAD 
PASTA, NL - SOEP MET KIPSMAAK, 
MET GEDROOGDE PASTA

EN - SOUTHWEST RICE & 
BEANS, FR - RIZ ET HARICOTS 
FAÇON OUEST AMÉRICAIN, 
DE - SOUTHWEST RICE & 
BEANS, PL - RYŻ Z FASOLĄ W 
STYLU SOUTHWEST, SE - RIS 
OCH BÖNOR FRÅN SYDVÄST, 
NL - ZUIDWEST-STIJLRIJST 
& BONEN

EN - TOMATO BASIL SOUP 
WITH PASTA, FR - SOUPE 
TOMATE BASILIC AVEC PÂTES, 
DE - TOMATEN-BASILIKUM-
SUPPE MIT PASTA, PL - ZUPA 
POMIDOROWA Z BAZYLIĄ  
I MAKARONEM, SE - TOMAT- 
OCH BASILIKASOPPA MED 
PASTA, NL - TOMATEN-
BASILICUMSOEP MET PASTA

EN TYPICAL VALUES PER 100 g
FR VALEURS MOYENNES pour 100 g
DE TYPISCHE NÄHRWERTE PRO 100 g
PL WARTOŚCI TYPOWE W 100 g
SE TYPISKA VÄRDEN PER 100 g
NL GEMIDDELDE WAARDEN PER 100 g
Energy, Énergie, Energie, Wartość 
energetyczna, Energi, Energie

1448 kJ 1587 kJ 1708 kJ
341 kcal 376 kcal 405 kcal

Fat, Matières grasses, Fett, Tłuszcz, 
Fett, Vetten

0 g 7.1 g 11 g

of which saturates, dont acides gras 
saturés, davon gesättigte Fettsäuren, 
w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone, 
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren, waarvan 
verzadigde vetzuren

0 g 4.1 g 9.4 g

Carbohydrate, Glucides, Kohlenhydrate, 
Węglowodany, Kolhydrat, Koolhydraten

75 g 65 g 70 g

of which sugars, dont sucres, davon 
Zucker, w tym cukry, varav sockerarter, 
waarvan suikers

4.5 g 6.1 g 7.5 g

Protein, Protéines, Eiweiß, Białko, 
Protein, Eiwit

9.1 g 10 g 5.7 g

Salt, Sel, Salz, Sól, Salt, Zout 2.2 g 2.9 g 2.9 g

Best Before/À consommer de préférence avant le/Najlepiej spożyć przed/Bäst före/Ten minste houdbaar tot: 31/12/2050
Net Quantity/Quantité nette/Nettomenge/Mindestens haltbar bis/Ilość netto/Nettokvantitet/Netto hoeveelheid: 1.49 kg
Number of pouches/Nombre de sachets/Anzahl der Beutel/Liczba torebek/Antal påsar/Aantal zakjes: 7
Number of servings per pouch/Nombre de portions par sachet/Anzahl der Portionen pro Beutel/ Liczba porcji w torebce/ 
Antal portioner per påse/Aantal porties per zakje: 4
ReadyWise, 117 Waterloo Road, London, SE1 8UL, UK
ReadyWise, 237 Rte de Notre Dame de la Gorge, 74170 Les Contamines Montjoie, FR

FRANÇAIS, DEUTSCH, POLSKI, SVENSKA, NEDERLAND



FRANÇAIS
Informations sur les allergènes : pour les allergènes, notamment les céréales contenant du gluten, voir les ingrédients en gras. Peut 

également contenir du soja, des œufs, des fruits à coque et d’autres céréales contenant du gluten. 
GRANOLA CROUSTILLANT (1 x 220 g). Grappes d’avoine complète. Ingrédients : flocons d’avoine complète (82%), sucre, sirop de glucose, huile 

de colza, farine d’avoine, sel, mélasse, cannelle, conservateur (mélange de tocophérols). 
CÉRÉALES À LA POMME ET À LA CANNELLE (1 x 200 g). Mélange de céréales saveur pomme et cannelle. Mélange de céréales (62%) [blé Hard 

Red Winter, blé Soft White, orge, seigle, avoine, triticale (blé, seigle)], sucre, substitut de crème [maltodextrine, huile de palme, caséinate de 
sodium (lait), émulsifiant (orthophosphate dipotassique, mono et diglycérides d’acides gras), anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone), arôme, 
colorant (bixine de rocou), émulsifiant (polyphosphate de sodium)], pomme déshydratée (1,2%) [pomme, stabilisant (stéarate de calcium)], 
assaisonnement goût pomme (maltodextrine, antioxydant (extraits de romarin), anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone), arômes, stabilisant 
(gomme d’acacia)], poudre goût crème [maltodextrine, arôme], mélasse en poudre (mélasse en poudre, anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone)], 
gélifiant (gomme de cellulose), cannelle moulue (0,3%), sel de mer, poudre goût vanille (lait écrémé en poudre, sucre, extrait de vanille).

SAVOUREUX STROGANOFF (1 x 230 g). Pâtes sèches avec une sauce saveur Stroganoff (230 g). Ingrédients : Pâtes sèches (57%) [semoule de 
blé dur, niacine, fer, mononitrate de thiamine, riboflavine, acide folique], amidon modifié, crème [maltodextrine, huile de palme, caséinate de 
sodium (lait), émulsifiant (orthophosphate dipotassique, mono et diglycérides d’acides gras), agent anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicium), arôme, 
colorant (bixine de rocou), émulsifiant (hexamétaphosphate de sodium)], lait écrémé en poudre, sel de mer, oignon séché, poudre goût beurre 
[lactosérum en poudre (lait), beurre modifié aux enzymes (lait), maltodextrine, sel, beurre en poudre (lait), gélifiant (gomme guar), colorant (bixine 
de rocou, curcumine)], assaisonnement goût bœuf [arôme, sel, extrait de levure], champignon en poudre, poudre goût crème sure [maltodextrine, 
arôme crème], ail en poudre, légumes en poudre [oignon déshydraté, carotte déshydratée, céleri déshydraté, sucre, amidon de maïs, sel, oignon 
en poudre, huile de tournesol, dextrose, antioxydant (extrait de romarin, mélange de tocophérols), gélifiant (gomme guar), assaisonnement 
[maltodextrine, sel, arôme], persil, sucre, poivre noir.  

PÂTES ALFREDO. Pâtes sèches avec une sauce saveur fromage (1 x 234 g). Ingrédients : Pâtes sèches (38%) [semoule de blé dur, niacine, 
sulfate ferreux, mononitrate de thiamine, riboflavine, acide folique], substitut de crème [maltodextrine, huile de palme, caséinate de sodium 
(lait), émulsifiant (orthophosphate dipotassique, mono et diglycérides d’acides gras), anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone), arôme, colorant 
(bixine de rocou), émulsifiant (hexamétaphosphate de sodium)], amidon modifié, poudre goût parmesan (7,7%) [lactosérum en poudre 
(lait), maltodextrine, babeurre en poudre (lait), arôme parmesan, sel], lactosérum doux (lait), lait écrémé en poudre, oignon déshydraté, 
maltodextrine, poudre goût cheddar affiné (1,5%) [maltodextrine, lactosérum en poudre (lait), arôme fromage, sel, extrait de levure autolysée], 
sel de mer, poudre goût cheddar (1,1%) [dextrose, maltodextrine, arôme, lactosérum en poudre (lait), amidon de maïs, sel, anti-agglomérant 
(dioxyde de silicone), gélifiant (gomme guar), colorant (bixine de rocou, curcumine), ail en poudre, oignon en poudre, gélifiant (gomme guar), 
assaisonnement [maltodextrine, sel, arôme], persil déshydraté, poivre.

SOUPE GOÛT POULET AVEC PÂTES SÈCHES (1 x 175 g). Ingrédients : Pâtes sèches (52%) [semoule de blé dur, niacine, fer, mononitrate de 
thiamine, riboflavine, acide folique], maltodextrine, légumes déshydratés (oignon, carotte, céleri, ail), extrait de levure, sel de mer, fond de 
poulet [maltodextrine, extrait de levure, sel, amidon de maïs, sucre, oignon en poudre, ail en poudre, persil déshydraté, épices, colorant 
(curcumine), anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone), assaisonnement [maltodextrine, sel, arôme], sauce Worcestershire en poudre [sauce 
Worcestershire (vinaigre, mélasse, sirop de glucose, sel, colorant (caramel ordinaire), ail, sucrose, épices, tamarin, arôme), maltodextrine], 
poivre noir, curcuma en poudre. 

RIZ ET HARICOTS FAÇON OUEST AMÉRICAIN (1 x 194 g). Riz long grain avec haricots pinto. Ingrédients : Riz long grain fortifié précuit (32%) [riz 
long grain, niacine, fer, mononitrate de thiamine, acide folique], haricots pinto (17%), amidon modifié, légumes déshydratés [oignon, tomate, 
maïs, ail, coriandre], poudre goût cheddar [cheddar (lait pasteurisé, sel, enzymes de cultures de fromage), sel, correcteur d’acidité (acide 
lactique), arômes], substitut de crème [maltodextrine, huile de palme, caséinate de sodium (lait), émulsifiant (orthophosphate dipotassique, 
mono et diglycérides d’acides gras), anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone), arôme, colorant (bixine de rocou), émulsifiant (hexamétaphosphate 
de sodium)], lactosérum doux en poudre (lait), fond de poulet [maltodextrine, extrait de levure, sel, amidon de maïs, sucre, oignon en poudre, ail 
en poudre, persil déshydraté, épices, colorant (curcumine), anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone), sel de mer, épices, poudre goût crème aigre 
[arôme beurre, crème aigre avec cultures (lait), arôme (lait, lait entier en poudre (lait), lait écrémé en poudre, amidon modifié, gélifiant (gomme 
guar, gomme de caroube, carraghénanes), babeurre doux (lait), correcteur d’acidité (acide lactique)], arôme piment citron vert (sel, correcteur 
d’acidité (acide citrique), poivron rouge, maltodextrine, extrait de paprika [paprika, huile de colza], anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone), arômes], 
poivre noir, colorant (bixine de rocou, rouge de betterave), correcteur d’acidité (acide citrique).

SOUPE TOMATE BASILIC AVEC PÂTES (1 x 212 g). Soupe saveur tomate et basilic avec pâtes sèches sans gluten. Ingrédients : Pâtes sans 
gluten (25%) [farine de maïs, farine de riz, protéines de pois, émulsifiant (mono et diglycérides d’acides gras)], substitut de crème [huile 
de noix de coco, sirop de glucose en poudre, caséinate de sodium (lait), émulsifiant (mono et diglycérides d’acides gras, orthophosphate 
dipotassique), anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone)], amidon modifié, maltodextrine, tomate en poudre (1,8%), sucre, sel de mer, flocons de 
tomates (1,8%), paprika, assaisonnement goût bœuf [extrait de levure, arôme, sel, anti-agglomérant (dioxyde de silicone)], assaisonnement 
goût beurre [lactosérum en poudre (lait), beurre modifié aux enzymes (lait), maltodextrine, sel, beurre déshydraté en poudre (lait), gélifiant 
(gomme guar), colorant (bixine de rocou, curcumine)], gélifiant (gomme guar), assaisonnement [maltodextrine, sel, arôme], basilic déshydraté 
(15%), poivre noir, curcumine.  

DEUTSCH
Allergenhinweis: Allergene, einschließlich glutenhaltige Cerealien, siehe fettgedruckte Zutaten. Kann ebenfalls Soja, Eier, Nüsse und 

andere glutenhaltige Cerealien enthalten. 
KNUSPER-GRANOLA (1 x 220 g). Vollkorn-Hafer-Cluster. Zutaten: Vollkorn-Haferflocken (82 %), Zucker, Glukosesirup, Rapsöl, Hafermehl, Salz, 

Melasse, Zimt, Konservierungsstoff (Gemischte Tocopherole). 
APFEL-ZIMT-MÜSLI (1 x 200 g). Vollkorncerealien mit Apfel-Zimt-Geschmack. Vollkorncerealien (62 %) [Harter roter Winterweizen, Weicher 

Weißweizen, Gerste, Roggen, Haferflocken, Triticale (Weizen, Roggen)], Zucker, Kaffeesahne [Maltodextrin, Palmöl, Natriumcaseinat (Milch), 
Emulgator (Dikaliumphosphat, Mono- und Diglyceride von Fettsäuren), Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Aroma, Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin), Emulgator 
(Natriumpolyphosphat)], Getrocknete Äpfel (1,2 %) [Apfel, Stabilisator (Kalziumstearat)], Apfelaroma-Würzung (Maltodextrin, Antioxidationsmittel 
(Rosmarinextrakt), Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Aromen, Stabilisator (Gummi Arabicum)], Sahnearomapulver [Maltodextrin, Aromen], Melassepulver 
(Melassepulver, Trennmittel (Silikondioxid)], Geliermittel (Cellulosegummi), Gemahlener Zimt (0,3 %), Meersalz, Vanillearomapulver (Entrahmtes 
Milchpulver, Zucker, Vanilleextrakt). 

WÜRZIGES STROGANOFF (1 x 230 g). Trockenpasta mit einer Stroganoffaromasauce (230 g). Zutaten: Trockenpasta (57 %) [Hartweizengrieß, 
Niacin, Eisen, Thiaminmononitrat, Riboflavin, Folsäure], Modifizierte Stärke, Kaffeesahne [Maltodextrin, Palmöl, Natriumcaseinat (Milch), 
Emulgator (Dikaliumphosphat, Mono- und Diglyceride von Fettsäuren), Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Aroma, Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin), Emulgator 
(Natriumhexametaphosphat)], Entrahmtes Milchpulver, Meersalz, Getrocknete Zwiebel, Butteraromapulver [Molkepulver (Milch), Enzyme, modifizierte 
Butter (Milch), Maltodextrin, Salz, Butterpulver (Milch), Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin, Kurkumin)], Rindfleischwürzung [Aroma, 
Salz, Hefeextrakt], Pilzpulver, Sahnearomapulver [Maltodextrin, Sahnearoma], Knoblauchpulver, Gemüsepulver [Dehydrierte Zwiebel, Dehydrierte 
Karotte, Dehydrierter Sellerie, Zucker, Maisstärke, Salz, Zwiebelpulver, Sonnenblumenöl, Dextrose, Antioxidationsmittel (Rosmarinextrakt, Gemischte 
Tocopherole), Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Würzung [Maltodextrin, Salz, Aromen], Petersilie, Zucker, Schwarzer Pfeffer. 

PASTA ALFREDO. Trockenpasta mit Käsesauce (1 x 234 g). Zutaten: Trockenpasta (38 %) [Hartweizengrieß, Niacin, Eisensulfat, 
Thiaminmononitrat, Riboflavin, Folsäure], Kaffeesahne [Maltodextrin, Palmöl, Natriumcaseinat (Milch), Emulgator (Dikaliumphosphat, Mono- 
und Diglyceride von Fettsäuren), Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Aromen, Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin), Emulgator (Natriumhexametaphosphat)], 
Modifizierte Stärke, Parmesanaromapulver (7,7 %) [Molkepulver (Milch), Maltodextrin, Buttermilchpulver, Parmesankäsearoma, Salz], 
Süßmolke (Milch), Entrahmtes Milchpulver, Getrocknete Zwiebel, Maltodextrin, Aromapulver Gereifter Cheddarkäse (1,5 %) [Maltodextrin, 
Molkepulver (Milch), Käsearoma, Salz, Autolysiertes Hefeextrakt], Meersalz, Cheddarkäsearomapulver (1,1 %) [Dextrose, Maltodextrin, 
Aromen, Molkepulver (Milch), Maisstärke, Salz, Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin, Kurkumin), 
Knoblauchpulver, Zwiebelpulver, Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Würzung [Maltodextrin, Salz, Aromen], Getrocknete Petersilie, Pfeffer. 

HÜHNERSUPPE MIT TROCKENPASTA (1 x 175 g). Zutaten: Trockenpasta (52 %) [Hartweizengrieß, Niacin, Eisen, Thiaminmononitrat, Riboflavin, 
Folsäure], Maltodextrin, Dehydriertes Gemüse (Zwiebel, Karotte, Sellerie, Knoblauch), Hefeextrakt, Meersalz, Hühnerfond [Maltodextrin, 
Hefeextrakt, Salz, Maisstärke, Zucker, Zwiebelpulver, Knoblauchpulver, Getrocknete Petersilie, Gewürze, Farbstoff (Kurkumin), Trennmittel 
(Silikondioxid), Würzung [Maltodextrin, Salz, Aromen], Worcestershire-Saucenpulver [Worcestershire Sauce (Essig, Melasse, Glukosesirup, Salz, 
Farbstoff (Zuckerkulör), Knoblauch, Sucrose, Gewürze, Tamarinde, Aroma), Maltodextrin], Schwarzer Pfeffer, Kurkumapulver.

SOUTHWEST RICE & BEANS (1 x 194 g). Langkornreis mit Wachtelbohnen. Zutaten: Vorgekochter angereicherter Langkornreis (32 %) 
[Langkornreis, Niacin, Eisen, Thiaminmononitrat, Folsäure], Wachtelbohnen (17 %), Modifizierte Stärke, Dehydriertes Gemüse [Zwiebel, 
Tomate, Mais, Knoblauch, Koriander], Cheddarkäsearomapulver [Cheddarkäse (Pasteurisierte Milch, Salz, Käsekulturen, Enzyme), Salz, 
Säureregulator (Milchsäure), Aromen], Kaffeesahne [Maltodextrin, Palmöl, Natriumcaseinat (Milch), Emulgator (Dikaliumphosphat, Mono- 
und Diglyceride von Fettsäuren), Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Aromen, Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin), Emulgator (Natriumhexametaphosphat)], 
Süßmolkenpulver (Milch), Hühnerfond [Maltodextrin, Hefeextrakt, Salz, Maisstärke, Zucker, Zwiebelpulver, Knoblauchpulver, Getrocknete 
Petersilie, Gewürze, Farbstoff (Kurkumin), Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Meersalz, Gewürze, Sour-Cream-Aromapulver [Butteraroma, Kultivierte 
Sour Cream (Milch), Aromen (Milch, Sahnemilchpulver (Milch), Entrahmtes Milchpulver, Modifizierte Stärke, Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl, 
Johannisbrotkernmehl, Carrageen), Süße Buttermilch, Säureregulator (Milchsäure)], Chili-Limettenaroma (Salz, Säureregulator 
(Zitronensäure), Roter Pfeffer, Maltodextrin, Paprikaextrakt [Paprika, Rapsöl], Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Aromen], Schwarzer Pfeffer, Farbstoff 
(Annatto Bixin, Beetenrot), Säureregulator (Zitronensäure). 

TOMATEN-BASILIKUM-SUPPE MIT PASTA (1 x 212 g). Suppe mit Tomaten-Basilikum-Geschmack und glutenfreier Trockenpasta. 
Zutaten: Glutenfreie Pasta (25 %) [Maismehl, Reismehl, Erbsenprotein, Emulgator (Mono- und Diglyceride von Fettsäuren), Kaffeesahne 
[Kokosöl, Glukosesiruppulver, Natriumcaseinat (Milch), Emulgator (Mono- und Diglyceride von Fettsäuren, Dikaliumphosphat), 
Trennmittel (Silikondioxid)], Modifizierte Stärke, Maltodextrin, Tomatenpulver (1,8 %), Zucker, Meersalz, Tomatenflocken (1,8 %), Paprika, 
Rindfleischwürzung [Hefeextrakt, Aromen, Salz, Trennmittel (Silikondioxid)], Butteraromawürzung [Molkepulver (Milch), Enzyme, modifizierte 
Butter (Milch), Maltodextrin, Salz, Dehydriertes Butterpulver (Milch), Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin, Kurkumin)], 
Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Würzung [Maltodextrin, Salz, Aromen], Getrocknetes Basilikum (15 %), Schwarzer Pfeffer, Kurkumin. 

POLSKI
Informacje o alergenach: Składniki alergenne, w tym zboża zawierające gluten, wyróżniono pogrubioną czcionką. Może także 

zawierać soję, jaja, orzechy i inne zboża zawierające gluten.
CHRUPIĄCA GRANOLA (1 x 220 g). Grudki z pełnoziarnistego owsa. Składniki: płatki z gniecionego pełnego ziarna owsa (82%), cukier, syrop glukozowy, olej 

rzepakowy, mąka owsiana, sól, melasa, cynamon, substancja konserwująca (mieszanka tokoferoli). 
PŁATKI Z JABŁKIEM I CYNAMONEM (1 x 200 g). Płatki wieloziarniste o smaku jabłka i cynamonu. Płatki wieloziarniste (62%) [pszenica twarda czerwona 

ozima, pszenica miękka biała, jęczmień, żyto, owies, pszenżyto (pszenica, żyto)], cukier, zabielacz [maltodekstryna, olej palmowy, kazeinian sodu 
(mleko), emulgator (fosforan dipotasowy, mono- i diglicerydy kwasów tłuszczowych), substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu), aromat, 
barwnik (annato biksyna), emulgator (polifosforan sodu)], jabłko suszone (1,2%) [jabłko, stabilizator (stearynian wapnia)], przyprawa o smaku jabłka 
[maltodekstryna, substancja przeciwutleniająca (ekstrakt rozmarynu), substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu), aromaty, stabilizator (guma 
arabska)], aromat śmietany w proszku [maltodekstryna, aromat], melasa w proszku (melasa w proszku, substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek 
krzemu)], substancja żelująca (guma celulozowa), cynamon mielony (0,3%), sól morska, aromat waniliowy w proszku (mleko odtłuszczone w proszku, 
cukier, ekstrakt waniliowy). 

WYTRAWNY STROGONOW (1 x 230 g). Suchy makaron z sosem o smaku strogonowa (230 g). Składniki: makaron suchy (57%) [semolina z 
pszenicy durum, niacyna, żelazo, monoazotan tiaminy, ryboflawina, kwas foliowy], skrobia modyfikowana, zabielacz [maltodekstryna, olej 
palmowy, kazeinian sodu (mleko), emulgator (fosforan dipotasowy, mono- i diglicerydy kwasów tłuszczowych), substancja przeciwzbrylająca 
(dwutlenek krzemu), aromat, barwnik (annato biksyna), emulgator (heksametafosforan sodu)], mleko odtłuszczone w proszku, sól morska, 
cebula suszona, aromat masła w proszku [serwatka w proszku (mleko), masło modyfikowane enzymatycznie (mleko), maltodekstryna, 
sól, masło w proszku (mleko), substancja żelująca (guma guar), barwnik (annato biksyna, kurkumina)], przyprawa o smaku wołowiny 
[aromat, sól, ekstrakt drożdżowy], pieczarki w proszku, aromat śmietany w proszku [maltodekstryna, aromat śmietany], czosnek w proszku, 
warzywa w proszku [cebula odwodniona, marchew odwodniona, seler odwodniony, cukier, skrobia kukurydziana, sól, cebula w proszku, 
olej słonecznikowy, dekstroza, substancja przeciwutleniająca (ekstrakt rozmarynu, mieszanka tokoferoli), substancja żelująca (guma guar), 
mieszanka przyprawowa [maltodekstryna, sól, aromat], natka pietruszki, cukier, pieprz czarny.

PASTA ALFREDO. Trockenpasta mit Käsesauce (1 x 234 g). Zutaten: Trockenpasta (38 %) [Hartweizengrieß, Niacin, Eisensulfat, 
Thiaminmononitrat, Riboflavin, Folsäure], Kaffeesahne [Maltodextrin, Palmöl, Natriumcaseinat (Milch), Emulgator (Dikaliumphosphat, Mono- 
und Diglyceride von Fettsäuren), Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Aromen, Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin), Emulgator (Natriumhexametaphosphat)], 
Modifizierte Stärke, Parmesanaromapulver (7,7 %) [Molkepulver (Milch), Maltodextrin, Buttermilchpulver, Parmesankäsearoma, Salz], 



Süßmolke (Milch), Entrahmtes Milchpulver, Getrocknete Zwiebel, Maltodextrin, Aromapulver Gereifter Cheddarkäse (1,5 %) [Maltodextrin, 
Molkepulver (Milch), Käsearoma, Salz, Autolysiertes Hefeextrakt], Meersalz, Cheddarkäsearomapulver (1,1 %) [Dextrose, Maltodextrin, 
Aromen, Molkepulver (Milch), Maisstärke, Salz, Trennmittel (Silikondioxid), Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Farbstoff (Annatto Bixin, Kurkumin), 
Knoblauchpulver, Zwiebelpulver, Geliermittel (Guarkernmehl), Würzung [Maltodextrin, Salz, Aromen], Getrocknete Petersilie, Pfeffer.

ZUPA O SMAKU KURCZAKA Z SUCHYM MAKARONEM (1 x 175 g). Składniki: makaron suchy (52%) [semolina z pszenicy durum, niacyna, 
żelazo, monoazotan tiaminy, ryboflawina, kwas foliowy], maltodekstryna, warzywa odwodnione (cebula, marchew, seler, czosnek), ekstrakt 
drożdżowy, sól morska, baza kurczakowa [maltodekstryna, ekstrakt drożdżowy, sól, skrobia kukurydziana, cukier, cebula w proszku, czosnek 
w proszku, suszona natka pietruszki, przyprawy, barwnik (kurkumina), substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu), mieszanka 
przyprawowa [maltodekstryna, sól, aromat], sos worcestershire w proszku [sos worcestershire (ocet, melasa, syrop glukozowy, sól, barwnik 
(karmel prosty), czosnek, sacharoza, przyprawy, tamaryndowiec, aromat), maltodekstryna], pieprz czarny, kurkuma mielona.

RYŻ Z FASOLĄ W STYLU SOUTHWEST (1 x 194 g). Ryż długoziarnisty z fasolą pinto. Składniki: ryż długoziarnisty wzbogacony wstępnie 
podgotowany (32%) [ryż długoziarnisty, niacyna, żelazo, monoazotan tiaminy, kwas foliowy], fasola pinto (17%), skrobia modyfikowana, 
warzywa odwodnione [cebula, pomidor, kukurydza, czosnek, kolendra], aromat sera cheddar w proszku [ser cheddar (mleko pasteryzowane, 
sól, kultury serowe, enzymy), sól, regulator kwasowości (kwas mlekowy), aromaty], zabielacz [maltodekstryna, olej palmowy, kazeinian 
sodu (mleko), emulgator (fosforan dipotasowy, mono- i diglicerydy kwasów tłuszczowych), substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek 
krzemu), aromat, barwnik (annato biksyna), emulgator (heksametafosforan sodu)], serwatka słodka w proszku (mleko), baza kurczakowa 
[maltodekstryna, ekstrakt drożdżowy, sól, skrobia kukurydziana, cukier, cebula w proszku, czosnek w proszku, suszona natka pietruszki, 
przyprawy, barwnik (kurkumina), substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu), sól morska, przyprawy, aromat kwaśnej śmietany w 
proszku [aromat maślany, kwaśna śmietana z dodatkiem kultur bakterii (mleko), aromat (mleko, śmietana (mleko), mleko odtłuszczone 
w proszku, skrobia modyfikowana, substancja żelująca (guma guar, mączka chleba świętojańskiego, karagen), maślanka słodka (mleko), 
regulator kwasowości (kwas mlekowy)], aromat chilli i limonki (sól, regulator kwasowości (kwas cytrynowy), papryka czerwona, 
maltodekstryna, ekstrakt z papryki mielonej [papryka mielona, olej rzepakowy], substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu), aromaty], 
pieprz czarny, barwnik (annato biksyna, czerwień buraczana), regulator kwasowości (kwas cytrynowy).

ZUPA POMIDOROWA Z BAZYLIĄ I MAKARONEM (1 x 212 g). Zupa o smaku pomidorowym i bazylii z suchym makaronem bezglutenowym. 
Składniki: makaron bezglutenowy (25%) [mąka kukurydziana, mąka ryżowa, białko grochu, emulgator (mono- i diglicerydy kwasów 
tłuszczowych), zabielacz [olej kokosowy, syrop glukozowy w proszku, kazeinian sodu (mleko), emulgator (mono- i diglicerydy kwasów 
tłuszczowych, fosforan dipotasowy), substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu)], skrobia modyfikowana, maltodekstryna, pomidory w 
proszku (1,8%), cukier, sól morska, płatki pomidorowe (1,8%), papryka mielona, przyprawa o smaku wołowiny [ekstrakt drożdżowy, aromat, 
sól, substancja przeciwzbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu)], przyprawa o smaku masła [serwatka w proszku (mleko), masło modyfikowane 
enzymatycznie (mleko), maltodekstryna, sól, masło odwodnione w proszku (mleko), substancja żelująca (guma guar), barwnik (annato 
biksyna, kurkumina)], substancja żelująca (guma guar), mieszanka przyprawowa [maltodekstryna, sól, aromat], bazylia suszona (15%), pieprz 
czarny, kurkumina. 

SVENSKA
Allergiråd: För allergener, se ingredienser i fetstil. Kan även innehålla soja, ägg, nötter och spannmål som innehåller gluten.
KRISPIG GRANOLA (1 x 220 g). Fullkornskluster. Ingredienser: Fullkornsvalsad havre (82 %), Socker, Glukossirap, Rapsolja, Havremjöl, Salt, 

Melass, Kanel, Konserveringsmedel (Blandade tokoferoler). 
FLINGOR MED ÄPPLE & KANEL (1 x 200 g). Flerkornsflingor med äppel- och kanelsmak. Flerkornsflingor (62 %) [Hårt rött höstvete, Mjukt vitt 

vete, Korn, Råg, Havre, Rågvete (Vete, Råg)], Socker, Gräddersättning [Maltodextrin, Palmolja, Natriumkaseinat (Mjölk), Emulgeringsmedel 
(Dikaliumfosfat, Mono- och Diglycerider av fettsyror), Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Aromer, Färg (Annattobixin), Emulgeringsmedel 
(Natriumpolyfosfat)], Torkat äpple (1,2 %) [Äpple, Stabiliseringsmedel (Kalciumstearat)], Krydda med äppelsmak (Maltodextrin, Antioxidant 
(Extrakt av rosmarin), Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Aromer, Stabiliseringsmedel (Acaciagummi)], Pulver med gräddsmak 
[Maltodextrin, Aromer], Melasspulver (Melasspulver, Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid)], Geleringsmedel (Cellulosagummi), Mald kanel 
(0,3 %), Havssalt, Pulver med vaniljsmak (Skummjölkpulver, Socker, Vaniljextrakt).

SAVORY STROGANOFF (1 x 230 g). Torkad pasta med sås med stroganoffsmak (230 g). Ingredienser: Torkad pasta (57 %) [Durumvete 
Semolina, Niacin, Järn, Tiaminmonnitrat, Riboflavin, Folsyra], Modifierad stärkelse, Creamer [Maltodextrin, Palmolja, Natriumkaseinat (Mjölk), 
Emulgeringsmedel (Dikaliumfosfat, Mono- och diglycerider av fettsyror), Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Aromer, Färg (Annattobixin), 
Emulgeringsmedel (Natriumhexametafosfat)], Skummjölkspulver, Havssalt, Torkad lök, Pulver med smak av smör [Vasslepulver (Mjölk), 
Enzymmodifierat smör (Mjölk), Maltodextrin, Salt, Smörpulver (Mjölk), Geleringsmedel (Guargummi), Färg (Annattobixin, Kurkumin)], 
Kryddor med smak av nötkött [Arom, Salt, Jästextrakt], Svamppulver, Pulver med gräddsmak [Maltodextrin, Arom av grädde], Vitlökspulver, 
Vegetabiliskt pulver [Torkad lök, Torkad morot, Torkad selleri, Socker, Majsstärkelse, Salt, Lökpulver, Solrosolja, Dextros, Antioxidant 
(Rosmarinextrakt, Blandade tokoferoler), Geleringsmedel (Guargummi), Krydda [Maltodextrin, Salt, Aromer], Persilja, Socker, Svartpeppar.

PASTA ALFREDO. Torkad pasta med sås med ostsmak (1 x 234 g). Ingredienser: Torkad pasta (38 %) [Durumvete Semolina, Niacin, 
Järnsulfat, Tiaminmononitrat, Riboflavin, Folsyra], Gräddersättning [Maltodextrin, Palmolja, Natriumkaseinat (Mjölk), Emulgeringsmedel 
(Dikaliumfosfat, Mono- och diglycerider av fettsyror), Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Aromer, Färg (Annattobixin), Emulgeringsmedel 
(Natriumhexametafosfat)], Modifierad stärkelse, Pulver med smak av parmesanost (7,7 %) [Vasslepulver (Mjölk), Maltodextrin, 
Kärnmjölkpulver, Arom av parmesanost, Salt], Söt vassle (Mjölk), Skummjölkpulver, Torkad lök, Maltodextrin, Pulver med smak av lagrad 
cheddarost (1,5 %) [Maltodextrin, Vasslepulver (Mjölk), Ostarom, Salt, Autolyserat jästextrakt], Havssalt, Pulver med smak av cheddarost 
(1,1%) [Dextros, Maltodextrin, Aromer, Vasslepulver (Mjölk), Majsstärkelse, Salt, Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Geleringsmedel 
(Guargummi), Färg (Annattobixin, Kurkumin), Vitlökspulver, Lökpulver, Geleringsmedel (Guargummi), Krydda [Maltodextrin, Salt, Aromer], Torkad 
persilja, Peppar.

SOPPA MED KYCKLINGSMAK MED TORKAD PASTA (1 x 175 g). Ingredienser: Torkad pasta (52 %) [Durumvete Semolina, Niacin, Järn, 
Tiaminmononitrat, Riboflavin, Folsyra], Maltodextrin, Dehydrerade grönsaker, (Lök, Morot, Selleri, Vitlök), Jästextrakt, Havssalt, Kycklingbas 
[Maltodextrin, Jästextrakt, Salt, Majsstärkelse, Socker, Lökpulver, Vitlökspulver, Torkad persilja, Kryddor, Färg (Kurkumin), Klumpförebyggande 
medel (Kiseldioxid), Krydda [Maltodextrin, Salt, Aromer], Worcestershiresåspulver [Worcestershiresås (Vinäger, Melass, Glukossirap, Salt, Färg 
(Karamell), Vitlök, Sackaros, Kryddor, Tamarind, Aromer), Maltodextrin], Svartpeppar, Gurkmejapulver.

RIS OCH BÖNOR FRÅN SYDVÄST (1 x 194 g). Långkornigt ris med pintobönor. Ingredienser: Förkokt berikat långkornigt ris (32 %) [Långkornigt 
ris, Niacin, Järn, Tiaminmononitrat, Folsyra], Pintobönor (17 %), Modifierad stärkelse, Dehydrerade grönsaker [Lök, Tomat, Majs, Vitlök, 
Koriander], Pulver med smak av cheddarost [Cheddarost (Pastöriserad mjölk, Salt, Ostkulturenzymer), Salt, Surhetsreglerande medel 
(Mjölksyra), Aromer], Gräddersättning [Maltodextrin, Palmolja, Natriumkaseinat (Mjölk), Emulgeringsmedel (Dikaliumfosfat, Mono- och 
diglycerider av fettsyror), Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Aromer, Färg (Annattobixin), Emulgeringsmedel (Natriumhexametafosfat)], 
Sötvasslepulver (Mjölk), Kycklingbas [Maltodextrin, Jästextrakt, Salt, Majsstärkelse, Socker, Lökpulver, Vitlökspulver, Torkad persilja, Kryddor, 
Färg (Kurkumin), Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Havssalt, Kryddor, Pulver med smak av gräddfil [Smörarom, Syrad gräddfil (Mjölk), 
Aromer (Mjölk, Gräddmjölkpulver (Mjölk), Skummjölkpulver, Modifierad stärkelse, Geleringsmedel (Guargummi, Johannesbrödgummi, 
Carrageenan), Söt kärnmjölk, Surhetsreglerande medel (Mjölksyra)], Chili- och limearom (Salt, Surhetsreglerande medel (Citronsyra), 
Rödpeppar, Maltodextrin, Paprikaextrakt [Paprika, Canolaolja], Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid), Aromer], Svartpeppar, Färg 
(Annattobixin, Rödbetsröd), Surhetsreglerande medel (Citronsyra).  

TOMAT- OCH BASILIKASOPPA MED PASTA (1 x 212 g). Tomat- och basilikasoppa med glutenfri torkad pasta. Ingredienser: Glutenfri pasta (25 
%) [Majsmjöl, Rismjöl, Ärtprotein, Emulgeringsmedel (Mono- och diglycerider av fettsyror], Gräddersättning [Kokosnötolja, Glukossirapspulver, 
Natriumkaseinat (Mjölk), Emulgeringsmedel (Mono- och diglycerider av fettsyror, Dikaliumfosfat), Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid)], 
Modifierad stärkelse, Maltodextrin, Tomatpulver (1,8 %), Socker, Havssalt, Tomatflingor (1,8 %), Paprika, Kryddor med smak av nötkött 
[Jästextrakt, Aromer, Salt, Klumpförebyggande medel (Kiseldioxid)], Kryddor med smak av smör [Vasslepulver (Mjölk), Enzymmodifierat smör 
(Mjölk), Maltodextrin, Salt, Dehydrerat smörpulver (Mjölk), Geleringsmedel (Guargummi), Färg (Annattobixin, Kurkumin)], Geleringsmedel 
(Guargummi), Krydda [Maltodextrin, Salt, Aromer], Torkad basilika (15 %), Svartpeppar, Kurkumin. 

NEDERLAND
Allergie-advies: Voor allergenen zie de vetgedrukte ingrediënten. Kan ook soja, ei, noten en glutenbevattende granen bevatten. 
KROKANTE GRANOLA (1 x 220 g). Volkoren haverblokken. Ingrediënten: Volkoren havermout (82%), suiker, glucosestroop, koolzaadolie, 

havermeel, zout, melasse, kaneel, conserveermiddel (gemengde tocoferolen). 
APPEL-KANEEL ONTBIJTGRANEN (1 x 200 g). Meergranenvlokken met appel- en kaneelsmaak. Meergranenvlokken (62%) [harde rode 

wintertarwe, zachte witte tarwe, gerst, rogge, haver, triticale (tarwe, rogge)], suiker, creamer [maltodextrine, palmolie, natriumcaseïnaat 
(melk), emulgator (dikaliumfosfaat, mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren), antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), aroma, kleurstof (annattobixine), 
emulgator (natriumpolyfosfaat)], gedroogde appel (1,2%) [appel, stabilisator (calciumstearaat)], smaakmaker met appelsmaak (maltodextrine, 
antioxidant (extracten van rozemarijn), antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), aroma’s, stabilisator (acaciagom)], roomsmaakpoeder 
[maltodextrine, aroma], melassepoeder (melassepoeder, antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide)], geleermiddel (cellulosegom), gemalen kaneel 
(0,3%), zeezout, vanillesmaakpoeder (magere melkpoeder, suiker, vanille-extract).

HARTIGE STROGANOFF (1 x 230 g). Gedroogde pasta met saus met stroganoffsmaak (230 g). Ingrediënten: Gedroogde pasta (57%) [durum 
tarwegriesmeel, niacine, ijzer, thiaminemononitraat, riboflavine, foliumzuur], gemodificeerd zetmeel, creamer [maltodextrine, palmolie, 
natriumcaseïnaat (melk), emulgators (dikaliumfosfaat, mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren), antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), aroma, 
kleurstof (annattobixine), emulgator (natriumhexametafosfaat)], magere melkpoeder, zeezout, gedroogde ui, botersmaakpoeder [weipoeder 
(melk), enzym gemodificeerde boter (melk), maltodextrine, zout, boterpoeder (melk), geleermiddel (guargom), kleurstoffen (annattobixine, 
curcumine)], smaakmaker met rundvleessmaak [aroma, zout, gistextract], champignonpoeder, roomsmaakpoeder [maltodextrine, roomaroma], 
knoflookpoeder, groentepoeder [gedehydrateerde ui, gedehydrateerde wortel, gedehydrateerde selderij], suiker, maïszetmeel, zout, 
uienpoeder, zonnebloemolie, dextrose, antioxidanten (rozemarijnextract, gemengde tocoferolen), geleermiddel (guargom), smaakmaker 
[maltodextrine, zout, aroma], peterselie, suiker, zwarte peper. 

PASTA ALFREDO. Gedroogde pasta met saus met kaassmaak (1 x 234 g). Ingrediënten: Gedroogde pasta (38%) [durum tarwegriesmeel, 
niacine, ijzersulfaat, thiaminemononitraat, riboflavine, foliumzuur], creamer [maltodextrine, palmolie, natriumcaseïnaat (melk), emulgator 
(dikaliumfosfaat, mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren), antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), aroma, kleurstoffen (annattobixine), emulgator 
(natriumhexametafosfaat)], gemodificeerd zetmeel, poeder met de smaak van Parmezaanse kaas (7,7%) [weipoeder (melk), maltodextrine, 
karnemelkpoeder, Parmezaanse kaasaroma, zout], zoete wei (melk), magere melkpoeder, gedroogde ui, maltodextrine, poeder met de smaak 
van belegen cheddarkaas (1,5%) [maltodextrine, weipoeder (melk), kaasaroma, zout, geautolyseerd gistextract], zeezout, poeder met de 
smaak van cheddarkaas (1,1%) [dextrose, maltodextrine, aroma, weipoeder (melk), maïszetmeel, zout, antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), 
geleermiddel (guargom), kleurstoffen (annattobixine, curcumine), knoflookpoeder, uienpoeder, geleermiddel (guargom), smaakmaker 
[maltodextrine, zout, aroma], gedroogde peterselie, peper.

SOEP MET KIPSMAAK, MET GEDROOGDE PASTA (1 x 175 g). Ingrediënten: Gedroogde pasta (52%) [griesmeel van durumtarwe, niacine, 
ijzer, thiaminemononitraat, riboflavine, foliumzuur], maltodextrine, gedehydrateerde groenten (ui, wortel, selderij, knoflook), gistextract, 
zeezout, kippenbouillon [maltodextrine, gistextract, zout, maïszetmeel, suiker, uienpoeder, knoflookpoeder, gedroogde peterselie, specerijen, 
kleurstoffen (curcumine), antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), smaakmaker [maltodextrine, zout, aroma], Worcestershire sauspoeder 
[Worcestershire saus (azijn, melasse, glucosestroop, zout, kleurstoffen (karamel), knoflook, sucrose, specerijen, tamarinde, aroma), 
maltodextrine], zwarte peper, kurkumapoeder.

ZUIDWEST-STIJLRIJST & BONEN (1 x 194 g). Langkorrelige rijst met pintobonen. Ingrediënten: Voorgekookte versterkte langkorrelige rijst 
(32%) [langkorrelige rijst, niacine, ijzer, thiaminemononitraat, foliumzuur], pintobonen (17%), gemodificeerd zetmeel, gedehydrateerde 
groenten [ui, tomaat, maïs, knoflook, koriander], poeder met de smaak van cheddarkaas [Cheddarkaas (gepasteuriseerde melk, zout, 
kaascultuurenzymen), zout, zuurteregelaar (melkzuur), aroma’s], creamer [maltodextrine, palmolie, natriumcaseïnaat (melk), emulgator 
(dikaliumfosfaat, mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren), antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), aroma, kleurstoffen (annattobixine), emulgator 
(natriumhexametafosfaat)], zoete weipoeder (melk), kippenbouillon [maltodextrine, gistextract, zout, maïszetmeel, suiker, uienpoeder, 
knoflookpoeder, gedroogde peterselie, specerijen, kleurstoffen (curcumine), antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), zeezout, specerijen, 
poeder met de smaak van zure room [botersmaakpoeder, gefermenteerde zure room, smaakstof (melk, volle melkpoeder (melk), magere 
melkpoeder, gemodificeerd zetmeel, geleermiddel (guargom), johannesbroodpitmeel, carrageen), zoete karnemelk, zuurteregelaar 
(melkzuur)], chili-limoenaroma (zout, zuurteregelaar (citroenzuur), rode peper, maltodextrine, paprika-extract [paprika, koolzaadolie], 
antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide), aroma’s], zwarte peper, kleurstoffen (annattobixine, rode biet), zuurteregelaar (citroenzuur).

TOMATEN- EN BASILICUMSOEP MET PASTA (1 x 212 g). Soep met tomaten en basilicumsmaak met glutenvrije gedroogde pasta. Ingrediënten: 
Glutenvrije pasta (25%) [maïsmeel, rijstmeel, erwtenproteïne, emulgator (mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren)], creamer [kokosnootolie, 
glucosestrooppoeder, natriumcaseïnaat (melk), emulgator (mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren, dikaliumfosfaat), antiklontermiddel 
(siliciumdioxide)], gemodificeerd zetmeel, maltodextrine, tomatenpoeder (1,8%), suiker, zeezout, tomatenvlokken (1,8%), paprika, smaakmaker 
met rundvleessmaak [gistextract, aroma, zout, antiklontermiddel (siliciumdioxide)], smaakmaker met botersmaak [weipoeder (melk), enzym 
gemodificeerde boter (melk), maltodextrine, zout, gedehydrateerd boterpoeder (melk), geleermiddel (guargom), kleurstoffen (annotto-bixin, 
curcumine)], geleermiddel (guargom), smaakmaker [maltodextrine, zout, aroma], gedroogde basilicum (15%), zwarte peper, curcumine.



PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:
1.	 Remove Oxygen Absorber prior to preparation.
2.	 Bring 2-4 (@200ml) cups of water to a boil, add contents of package to the boiling water and stir.
3.	 Turn off heat, cover and let stand for 12-15 minutes, stirring occasionally.
4.	 Uncover and let cool for 2-3 minutes before serving.
Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume pouch straight away.

CONSIGNES DE PRÉPARATION :
1.	 Retirez l’absorbeur d’oxygène avant préparation.
2.	 Portez 2-4 (@200ml) tasses d’eau à ébullition, ajoutez le contenu du paquet dans l’eau bouillante et remuez.
3.	 Éteignez le feu, couvrez et laissez reposer 12 à 15 minutes en remuant de temps en temps.
4.	 Découvrez et laissez refroidir 2 à 3 minutes avant de servir.
À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Consommer le contenu du sachet immédiatement après ouverture.

ZUBEREITUNGSHINWEISE:
1.	 Sauerstoffabsorber vor der Zubereitung entnehmen.
2.	 2-4 (@200ml) Tassen Wasser aufkochen, Packungsinhalt in das kochende Wasser geben und umrühren.
3.	 Die Platte abschalten, den Topf abdecken und 12-15 Minuten ziehen lassen, gelegentlich umrühren.
4.	 Aufdecken und vor dem Servieren 2-3 Minuten abkühlen lassen.
An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern. Beutel nach dem Öffnen sofort verbrauchen.

INSTRUKCJE PRZYGOTOWANIA:
1.	 Przed rozpoczęciem przygotowania należy usunąć pochłaniacz tlenu.
2.	 Zagotować wodę (2-4 (@200ml) szklanki), wsypać zawartość opakowania do gotującej się wody i zamieszać.
3.	 Wyłączyć źródło ciepła, przykryć i odstawić na 12-15 minut, od czasu do czasu mieszając.
4.	 Odkryć i odstawić do ostygnięcia na 2-3 minuty przed podaniem.
Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Po otwarciu torebki należy spożyć od razu.

INSTRUKTIONER FÖR BEREDNING:
1.	 Ta bort syreabsorbenten före beredningen.
2.	 Koka upp 4.5-9 (@200ml) dl vatten, tillsätt innehållet i förpackningen till det kokande vattnet och rör om.
3.	 Stäng av värmen, täck och låt stå i 12-15 minuter under omrörning ibland.
4.	 Ta bort locket och låt svalna i 2-3 minuter före servering.
Förvaras svalt och torrt. När påsen öppnats ska den konsumeras direkt.

BEREIDINGSINSTRUCTIES:
1.	 Verwijder zuurstofabsorbeerder vóór het koken.
2.	 Breng 2-4 (@200ml) kopjes water aan de kook, voeg de inhoud van de verpakking toe aan het kokende water en roer.
3.	 Zet het vuur uit, dek af en laat 12-15 minuten staan, af en toe roeren.
4.	 Haal het deksel weg en laat 2-3 minuten afkoelen alvorens te serveren.
Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats. Direct consumeren na opening van het zakje.


